

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4081/2014

M/S OTIS ELEVATOR CO.(INDIA) LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RASHMI HANDA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4285/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 14/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rohan Batra, Adv.
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Ms. Reena Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4081/2014

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have already filed the counter affidavit

Signature Not Verified The Learned counsel for the respondent No.5 shall be at

Digitally signed by

liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.10.15

16:14:14 IST

Reason:

weeks, in case he intends to do so whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

Item No. 100

2

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No. 4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellant within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the appellant within the same period.

C.A. No. 4285/2014

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No. 4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him and to the respondent No. 5 within the same period.

List again on 5.1.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG