SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 37193/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2019 in EP No. 41/2019 in OP No.25/2005 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

RASHMI HANDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY (INDIA) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.187264/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.187265/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 13-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.

For M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with the record of Civil Appeal No.4081 of 2014 on 20th January, 2020.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER